REC(03/12/04

03-19-2004

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102698894

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Gordon Yu, Forli Wen and Jui-Chung Chen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ¾ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: C-One Technology Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Internal Address: 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Hsinchu, Taiwan City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1998 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the earth Application No.(s) for "GPRS Replaceable Module Communication Device" Additional numbers atta	execution date of the application is: March 5, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 M Enclosed D Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339	8. Deposit account number:
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature
	er sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/16/2004 EFLORES 00000025 10798989

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	EREAS I/we. Gordon YU. F.	orli WEN and Jui-Chung CHEN	
whose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, hereina	after referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful	
improvemer	nts GPRS REPLACEABLE	MODULE COMMUNICATION DEVICE	
hereinafter i	referred to as the Invention) for which an app	Dication for United States Letters Patent was	
Ιζ	executed on even date herewith;	The	
	executed on	;	
		, Serial No;	
	filed as PCT International Application No.	on,designating	
	The United States of America;. Patent number	, issue on	
U	ratent number	, issue on	
1377 1707	REAS, C-ONE TECHNOLO	CV COPPORATION	
	REAS, $C = ONE TECHNOLO$ coffice address(es) are $B1 = NO$		TAIWAN
	•	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	
United State		a addressing the cities tight, this and interest in and to the same in the	
Office State	ω,		
NOW.	THEREFORE, for good and valuable cons	sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR.	
by these pro	esents do sell, assign and transfer unto said	ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention	
and applica	ation throughout the United States of Am	erica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division,	
continuation	n, continuation-in-part and reissue of said ap	pplication.	
ALSO	, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing,	
•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	my other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention,	
_		to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without	
		ut further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and	
		documents and information concerning the invention that are within	
	· ·	ther assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	
		cution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent	
•		GNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's	
heirs, execu	ntors, administrators and other legal represent	TALIVES.	
AT SO	A CCICNIOD haraby authorized and requests t	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for	
		behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full	
		e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
	R had this assignment and sale not been made	·	
,			
Assignor:	Gordon YU	Dated this 5th day of Mar., 2004 Taiwan	
	B1, NO. 57,		
	DONG GUANG RD.,	\sim 1 .1	
	HSIN CHU CITY,	(Myd 1 M	
	TAIWAN	- Characa La	
		Signature	
Assignor:	Forli WEN	Dated this 5th day of Mar., 2004 at Taiwan	
	B1, NO. 57,		
	DONG GUANG RD.,	C 1	
	HSIN CHU CITY,	Sorli wer	
	TAIWAN		
A	T C CHEN	Signature 7	
Assignor	Jui-Chung CHEN	Dated this 1) day of Leb at	
	B1, NO. 57,		
	DONG GUANG RD.,		
	HSIN CHU CITY, TAIWAN	Ti chan Chan	
	IVTMVN	Jui Chung, Chen	
		Signature	

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015094 FRAME: 0180